October Special Issue 2019

International Journal of Exclusive
Management Research

ISSN: 2249 - 8672

Published by

Archers & Elevators Publishing House,
131, AGB Layout, 6% cross,
Hesharagatta Main road,
Bangalore - 560 090, Karnataka, India.

Mobile: 91643 62263.
E-mail: contactijemr@gmail.com
www.aeph.in




Editorial & Review Board Members

Prof. Dr. Jose Antonio Filipe, Lisbon - Portugal.
Prof.Dr. Shivakumar Deene, Karnataka, India.

Prof. Dr. Hafedh Ibrahim, University of Tunis, Tunisia.
Prof. Dr. V. Vijay Durga Prasad, Andhra Pradesh, India
Prof.Dr. Clifford Obiyo Ofurum, Nigeria.

Prof. Dr. Veena Tewari Nandi, Uttar Pradesh, India.
Prof. Kakul Agha, Sultanate of Oman

Dr. Anukrati Sharma, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Prof. Dr. R. K. Uppal, Punjab, India.

Dr. Muhammad Tarig Khan, Pakistan
Executive Board Members

Dr. B. Karthikeyan, Chidambaram, India
Dr. M. Ganesh Babu, Bangalore, India
Dr.G.Vani, Bangalore, India

Conference Editorial Board Members

Dr.Asha Ganesh

Principal, C.B. Bhandari Jain College
Ms. Chitra Narayan

Assistant Professor

Ms.Usha Rao

Assistant Professor

DISCLAIMER

«All rights reserved. No part of the publication can be used in any form or by any means,

without prior permission in writing.

* The opinions and views expressed in the journal are based on personal judgment of the
author(s); they do not represent the views of this journal and associated organization.

» We believe that the papers/ articles given by the author(s) are original and have not
published in any publication in part or full, are found so; this journal shall not be responsible.

*While every effort is made to avoid mistake/error in the journal, Archers & Elevators shall
not be responsible for any error caused due to oversight nor shall it own any responsibility for
the loss or damage caused to any individual/organization due to such omission or error.

*The views expressed in the articles in IJEMR do not necessarily reflect the opinion of the

publishers.




KEYNOTE ADDRESS

Dr.Srinidhi K Parthasarathi
B.E, PGDM, Ph.D, D.Litt
Registrar, S-Vyasa Deemed University

Resource Persons — Panel Discussion

Dr.Vilasini G Patkar,

M.Com, DHE, Ph.D

Professor & HOD Commerce

R J College of Arts, Science & Commerce
Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai — 400 086

Dr. Sangeetha R

M.Com, MBA, M.Phil, Ph.D
Associate Professor

Department of Management Studies

Christ Deemed to be University, Bangalore

Mr.Srinivasan Narasimhan
MA (Sanskrit)

MD Vmochan Training Co.,
Secretary, ALFAA

Trustee, SamskritaBharati
Bangalore.

Mr. Rajendra Gopal

MA (English), LLB

Asst. Professor

Bishop Cotton Academy of
Professional Mgt, Yelahanka,
Bangalore.



o) e sadesd
SE BOUNDOLESS

dodidech Seog agauyeab
BENGALURU CENTRAL UNIVERSITY (BCU)

Prof. S. Japhet

Vige- Chancetlor

October 18, 2019
MESSAGE

I am proud that C.B Bhandari Jain College, Shankarpuram, Bengaluru,
is an affiliated college of Bengaluru Central University (BCU). I am happy to
learn that it is organizing a one-day multidisciplinary National Conference
on “Synthesis of Modern & Ancient Education system for Holistic Approach
to Teaching” on 25" October 2019. | am sure the proposed Conference will
build on the existing body of knowledge on education, literature, commerce
and management disciplines and help in developing new perspectives in
methods of teaching and learning. I hope the conference would provide an
excellent platform for exchange of ideas for academicians, research

scholars and students.

On this occasion 1 convey my best wishes to the management,

delegates, faculty members and students of the college.

I wish the conference a grand success...

(S. Japhet)

a2 Campus

Or. Ambedkar Veedhi B




Advisory Committee
Chief Patrons

Sri. Babulal Parekh - President, Shree Mahaveer Jain Shikshan Sangh

Sri. Champalal Bhandari - Hon. Secretary, Shree Mahaveer Jain Shikshan Sangh.

Patrons
Sri. Nagaraj M. - Vice President Sri. N. Mangilal Bohra - Joint Secretary.
Sri. Tejraj Nagori - Vice President Sri. K. Sampathraj Jain - Joint Secretary.

Sri. Ashok Bhandari - Treasurer.

Chair Person

Dr. Asha Ganesh - Principal, C.B. Bhandari Jain College

Executive Committee
Seminar Conveners

Ms. Chitra Narayan. Assistant Professor
(IQAC Coordinator)
+91 9945312978

Ms. Usha Rao. Assistant Professor
(Vice Principal: PG Dept.)
+91 9844127580

Organizing Committee
Ms. Veena R. - Vice Principal, Degree Ms. Shubha Raghavendra - Assistant

Professor
Ms. Lavanya K. - Assistant Professor Ms. Swapna - Assistant Professor
Ms. Prabha - Assistant Professor Dr. Sarita Sinha - Assistant Professor
Ms. Usha C.S. - Assistant Professor Ms. Sucheta - Assistant Professor

Ms. Geeta Lakshmi - Assistant Professor



PREFACE

f "We want the education by which character is formed, strength of mind is increased, the\
intellect is expanded and by which one can stand on his own feet"

- Swami Vivekananda

The highest education is that which does not merely give us information but makes our life in
harmony with all existence

K - Rabindranatha Tagore J

C.B.Bhandari Jain college is pleased to host a Multidisciplinary National Conference on
“Synthesis of Modern & Ancient Education System for Holistic Approach to Teaching" on
25th October 2019

The overall aim of the conference is to help develop an emerging field at the multi-
disciplinary understanding of education systems. It will build on the existing body of work
on education, literature, commerce and management, but its primary aim is to explore
and develop new perspectives in the methods of teaching.

This Conference also intends to examine the context of a steadily growing interest in
investigating modern methods of teaching with the help of visual research methods and
other primary research data/records. It will help compare the manner in which new
methods of private providers of education operate within and how they can draw
inferences from traditional and ancient systems of learning and teaching.

It intends to enhance the research techniques in the area of education, pedagogy,
literature and commerce among the aspirants of the above mentioned areas. It expedites
innumerable innovative methods of teaching applicable to the modern society and the
millenials.

The conference aims to collaborate and share expertise knowledge and skills of
academicians, research scholars and executives from various institutions. We thank them
for their valuable time and contribution.

Research papers have been submitted from various colleges and universities across the
country by Students, Academicians and Research Scholars

The college would like to acknowledge the efforts of all the members of the Advisory
Committee, the Invitees and Delegates for contributing to the success of the Conference

The conference Committee would like to thank the valuable opinions of the editorial
committee and the resource persons of the panel discussion.

The college is ever grateful for the encouragement, support and presence of the Chief
Guest, Professor S. Japhet, honourable Vice Chancellor, Bengaluru Central University.

Conference Committee



S.No

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Contents

Title of the Paper

FHTATITETHTREAR - TR oy

o g,
HTSTTRIETOT 3T fAeh e AT AT |
o FE: F T

Use Of Technology In Teaching Basic Sanskrit
e Dr Mallikarjun B S
HRAIATATETRAH 3 faerRIaTom
Lalg L

e Naveen. Bhat.
IS T TAGTOTH

il {
o TUAT: § A
RECLICHN LIS Su

® TE=: g, i,

TS IS T R
e Ravish Hegde
g S e e JoTelt T SraeieRT

o Prof Mahaboob Subani
fewdr @ifecy & 3reTger e &1 Tfse @ i
eI gomelr &Y gem 3T feem

f&EY st 3R ey & arearrer-3rearae #F qurae et geu e see smyfaes R

et |

e [shrat Jahan Buruj

AIEcT & IEFYA-HEATT I TS § 3Megfaish A& gomelr r fewm 3K g |

.Fm?ﬁg;mw

RS smr-wfRcw & sreage-arearas v gan, far g gelfaar

e Dr. Saritha Sinha
Rrereen-fenaeaasrada

o S Tat. enfed hifehelr
SPYH0S Be or VoW

o OFF TP
asaoaémaa égs'a 90T/ [OTD
SR 29)0FO0 T DT
R D) 3 o) 3

e Dr. Subrahmanya Bhat

13

18

19

21

23

24

26

29

33

35

40



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

“ﬁomvd DB goéﬁﬁé BoFae TRuHIT égz‘a”
® 230[TO Ba.d

e3o0 BOdT™

dwgs Seaed

e Geetha Lakshmi

eGhIT DY) Hpeses dFo BFSrivd:
* o3, DTE.F

dZrorly mees soukrid B

® 39.:00.To00

=g deerdiod dFeRTINGEHAT DY) wealed Fm Bgdod ToFeRes

. 6ea§3é.sa.enaf.

Soag Seacs:
Booe3s 8 BGdadey DyTdRREEd DY) gododhyy IoES

e Dr Sheeladevi malimath

A Prominent Framework For Academic And Research Pragmatism
Using Multidimensional Data cube
e Nanda. N S. Anita

Issues And Challenges In Commerce And Management Education
System
e Aruna R. Shet

A Study On The Relevance Of Chanakya’s Thoughts On Education In
The Modern Education Scenario
e Dr. Asha Ganesh

Precept & Practices Of Ancient Education System In Modern
Management Teaching
e Bhagyashri Naik

Implication Of Ancient Education Method In Modern Education
System

e Lakshmi H.S e Bhavana M e Mahima R

Drought Of Commerce And Management Education System In The
Present Scenario

e Chetana .M e Krupa .V.D

Ancient Indian Education Heritage - An Overview

e Ms. Chitra P Narayan

A Study Of Teaching Pedagogy And Employability Of Commerce And
Management Education In India

e DR. Nagabhushana. S e DR. K. Nanje Gowda

A Study On Applicability Of Various Tools In Modern Education
e Dr.R.Parvathi e Lokeshwari DV

42

44

49

53

56

58

61

67

71

74

77

80

83

88

94



31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

“Ethical Indian Education System”
e Geeta.Subramanian
Social Media The Role Of Language
e Mrs. R Hemaprabha

Modern Education And Its Relationship With Social Inequalities -
Past Knowledge, Present State And Future Potential

e Dr.K.Jayalakshmamma

Lacuna In Present Education System

e Kushboo, e Neetu, e kavitha

Industry-Institution Interface In Higher Education

e Ms.Lavanya.K

Journey From Ancient Education System To Digitaleducation System
Of India

e Mrs.Lokeshwari CK e Miss.Kavya K D

Is Modern Education System a Pragmatic Approach?

e Dr.JerlinJose e Prof. M S Srinivasan

Necessity Of Value Based Education In The Twenty-First Millennial -
Perspectives Of Bhagvad Gita Teachings

e Nandan P. e Prathima B.T.

Pragmatism Of Education To Society
e Padmashree.P

Influence Of Education System In Ancient Greece On Plato’s Theory Of
Education And Views On Education

e Prabha.T.V.
Holistic Education- is it a Revolutionary Change! A Survey

e Priyanka B e R Manjushree
Education By Holistic Approach
e Subramanya S. e V.E RabiyaBasri ¢ SyedaShahista

“A Comparative Study On Ancient & Modern Education System”
e Sri. Rajath HS, e Mrs. Madhu. L.

“Is Modern Education System a Pragmatic Approach”
e Sapna Naik

Application Of Modern Education Technique In Higher Education Institution
System

e Seema Sinha
Lacuna In Present Commerce And Management Education System

eShalini.S.S ePavithra.R

97

101

105

109

112

116

121

123

126

129

132

137

139

142

145

147



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Chanukya’s Education/ His Highlights On Commerce Education

e Shamala.S

Trends In Indian Education System

e Shubha Raghavendra

Role Of Ancient Education System And Its Contribution To Commerce
Education

e Shwetha.S

Elt In India - Problems And Prospects

e Sneha G e Lavanya M e Nethravathi K

A Study On Contribution Of Pragmatism To Management Education
e Ms.Swapna.S

A Relook Into Contemporary Commerce Education In The Era Of
Online Business

e Tina Cherry
Inferences From Ancient Education System
e MS. Usha Rao

Percepts & Practices Of Ancient Education System In Modern
Management Teaching

e G.Varalakshmi

Implications Of Pragmatism In Education System

e Vedavathi. M e Dhakshitha. B. K

Relevance Of Ancient Education System In Imbibing The Eroding
Ethical Values In Today’s Education System

e Veena R

A Study On Ancient Greek Education And Modern Challenges Of
Commerce Education

e P Vyshnavi

Synthesis Of Modern & Ancient Education System For Holistic
Approach To Teaching

e Yeshwanthkumar C.K e Dr.Poornima

Commerce Education In India- Challenges And Opportunities

e Manjula L eParimala Kulkarni

Higher Education And Employability — A Review

e Jayalakshmi M ¢ Pawan Kumar

151

154

157

162

165

169

175

179

183

188

191

196

205

210



