# **October Special Issue 2019**

# International Journal of Exclusive Management Research ISSN: 2249 – 8672

# **Published by**

# Archers & Elevators Publishing House,

131, AGB Layout, 6<sup>th</sup> cross, Hesharagatta Main road, Bangalore – 560 090, Karnataka, India.

Mobile: 91643 62263. E-mail: contactijemr@gmail.com www.aeph.in

#### **Editorial & Review Board Members**

Prof. Dr. Jose Antonio Filipe, Lisbon - Portugal.

Prof.Dr. Shivakumar Deene, Karnataka, India.

Prof. Dr. Hafedh Ibrahim, University of Tunis, Tunisia.

Prof. Dr. V. Vijay Durga Prasad, Andhra Pradesh, India

Prof.Dr. Clifford Obiyo Ofurum, Nigeria.

Prof. Dr. Veena Tewari Nandi, Uttar Pradesh, India.

Prof. Kakul Agha, Sultanate of Oman

Dr. Anukrati Sharma, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Prof. Dr. R. K. Uppal, Punjab, India.

Dr. Muhammad Tariq Khan, Pakistan

#### **Executive Board Members**

Dr. B. Karthikeyan, Chidambaram, India

Dr. M. Ganesh Babu, Bangalore, India

Dr.G.Vani, Bangalore, India

#### **Conference Editorial Board Members**

Dr.Asha Ganesh
Principal, C.B. Bhandari Jain College
Ms. Chitra Narayan
Assistant Professor
Ms.Usha Rao
Assistant Professor

## **DISCLAIMER**

- •All rights reserved. No part of the publication can be used in any form or by any means, without prior permission in writing.
- The opinions and views expressed in the journal are based on personal judgment of the author(s); they do not represent the views of this journal and associated organization.
- We believe that the papers/ articles given by the author(s) are original and have not published in any publication in part or full, are found so; this journal shall not be responsible.
- •While every effort is made to avoid mistake/error in the journal, Archers & Elevators shall not be responsible for any error caused due to oversight nor shall it own any responsibility for the loss or damage caused to any individual/organization due to such omission or error.
- •The views expressed in the articles in IJEMR do not necessarily reflect the opinion of the publishers.

## **KEYNOTE ADDRESS**



Dr.Srinidhi K Parthasarathi B.E, PGDM, Ph.D, D.Litt Registrar, S-Vyasa Deemed University Resource Persons – Panel Discussion



Dr.Vilasini G Patkar, M.Com, DHE, Ph.D Professor & HOD Commerce R J College of Arts, Science & Commerce Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai – 400 086



Dr. Sangeetha R M.Com, MBA, M.Phil, Ph.D Associate Professor Department of Management Studies Christ Deemed to be University, Bangalore



Mr.Srinivasan Narasimhan MA (Sanskrit) MD Vmochan Training Co., Secretary, ALFAA Trustee, SamskritaBharati Bangalore.



Mr. Rajendra Gopal MA (English), LLB Asst. Professor Bishop Cotton Academy of Professional Mgt, Yelahanka, Bangalore.



# ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಖಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ BENGALURU CENTRAL UNIVERSITY (BCU)

ಮ್ರೊ. ಎಸ್. ಜಾಫೆಚ್ ಕುಲಕತಿ

Prof. S. Japhet Vice-Chancellor

October 18, 2019

## **MESSAGE**

I am proud that C.B Bhandari Jain College, Shankarpuram, Bengaluru, is an affiliated college of Bengaluru Central University (BCU). I am happy to learn that it is organizing a one-day multidisciplinary National Conference on "Synthesis of Modern & Ancient Education system for Holistic Approach to Teaching" on 25<sup>th</sup> October 2019. I am sure the proposed Conference will build on the existing body of knowledge on education, literature, commerce and management disciplines and help in developing new perspectives in methods of teaching and learning. I hope the conference would provide an excellent platform for exchange of ideas for academicians, research scholars and students.

On this occasion I convey my best wishes to the management, delegates, faculty members and students of the college.

I wish the conference a grand success...

(S. Japhet)

# **Advisory Committee**

#### **Chief Patrons**

Sri. Babulal Parekh - President, Shree Mahaveer Jain Shikshan SanghSri. Champalal Bhandari - Hon. Secretary, Shree Mahaveer Jain Shikshan Sangh.

#### **Patrons**

**Sri. N. Mangilal Bohra** – Joint Secretary.

**Sri. Tejraj Nagori** - Vice President **Sri. K. Sampathraj Jain** – Joint Secretary.

Sri. Ashok Bhandari - Treasurer.

#### **Chair Person**

**Dr. Asha Ganesh** – Principal, C.B. Bhandari Jain College

## **Executive Committee**

### **Seminar Conveners**

**Ms. Chitra Narayan.** Assistant Professor (IQAC Coordinator) +91 9945312978

**Ms. Usha Rao.** Assistant Professor (Vice Principal: PG Dept.) +91 9844127580

## **Organizing Committee**

Ms. Veena R. – Vice Principal, Degree Ms. Shubha Raghavendra – Assistant

Professor

**Ms. Lavanya K.** – Assistant Professor **Ms. Swapna** – Assistant Professor

**Ms. Prabha** – Assistant Professor **Dr. Sarita Sinha** – Assistant Professor

**Ms. Usha C.S.** – Assistant Professor **Ms. Sucheta** – Assistant Professor

Ms. Geeta Lakshmi – Assistant Professor

## **PREFACE**

"We want the education by which character is formed, strength of mind is increased, the intellect is expanded and by which one can stand on his own feet"

- Swami Vivekananda

The highest education is that which does not merely give us information but makes our life in harmony with all existence

- Rabindranatha Tagore

C.B.Bhandari Jain college is pleased to host a Multidisciplinary National Conference on "Synthesis of Modern & Ancient Education System for Holistic Approach to Teaching" on 25th October 2019

The overall aim of the conference is to help develop an emerging field at the multidisciplinary understanding of education systems. It will build on the existing body of work on education, literature, commerce and management, but its primary aim is to explore and develop new perspectives in the methods of teaching.

This Conference also intends to examine the context of a steadily growing interest in investigating modern methods of teaching with the help of visual research methods and other primary research data/records. It will help compare the manner in which new methods of private providers of education operate within and how they can draw inferences from traditional and ancient systems of learning and teaching.

It intends to enhance the research techniques in the area of education, pedagogy, literature and commerce among the aspirants of the above mentioned areas. It expedites innumerable innovative methods of teaching applicable to the modern society and the millenials.

The conference aims to collaborate and share expertise knowledge and skills of academicians, research scholars and executives from various institutions. We thank them for their valuable time and contribution.

Research papers have been submitted from various colleges and universities across the country by Students, Academicians and Research Scholars

The college would like to acknowledge the efforts of all the members of the Advisory Committee, the Invitees and Delegates for contributing to the success of the Conference

The conference Committee would like to thank the valuable opinions of the editorial committee and the resource persons of the panel discussion.

The college is ever grateful for the encouragement, support and presence of the Chief Guest, Professor S. Japhet, honourable Vice Chancellor, Bengaluru Central University.

**Conference Committee** 

# **Contents**

S.No	Title of the Paper	Page No
1.	ज्योतिरशास्त्राधारितम् - आधुनिकशिक्षणम्	1
2.	• सुनीलएस्. भाषाशिक्षणे आधुनिकतन्त्रज्ञानस्य योजनम् ।	5
3.	• आदर्शः के एस् Use Of Technology In Teaching Basic Sanskrit	7
4	• Dr Mallikarjun B S	0
4.	भारतीयज्ञानाधारितम् आधुनिकशिक्षणम्	9
5.	<ul> <li>Naveen. Bhat.</li> <li>पञ्चमुखिशिक्षणम्</li> <li>स्चेताः ई वी</li> </ul>	13
6.	ण् सुचताः ३ पा पञ्चमुखीशिक्षणस्वरूपम्	18
	● प्रसन्नःएस. बी.	
7.	<u>भाषाञ्चिक्षणेपाठनपद्धतीनांपरिष्कारः</u>	19
0	• Ravish Hegde	01
8.	आधुनिक और प्राचीन शिक्षा प्रणाली एक अवलोकन	21
	Prof.Mahaboob Subani	
9.	हिन्दी साहित्य के अध्ययन अध्यापन की दृष्टि से आधुनिक	23
	शिक्षा प्रणाली की दशा और दिशा	
	• डाँ. भारती हेच. दोडमनी	
10.	हिंदी भाषा और साहित्य के अध्ययन-अध्यापन में पुरातन शिक्षा पद्धति बनाम आधुनिक शिक्षा	24
	पद्धति	
	• Ishrat Jahan Buruj	
11.	साहित्य के अध्ययन-अध्यापन की दृष्टी से आधुनिक शिक्षा प्रणाली की दिशा और दशा ।	26
	• ज्योती कुम्टाकर	
12.	हिंदी भाषा-साहित्य में अध्ययन-अध्यापन की दशा, दिशा व चुनौतियाँ	29
13.	Dr. Saritha Sinha     शिक्षाकीदशा-दिशाबदलनेकावक्त	33
	<ul><li>प्रो. एन. शान्ति कोकिला</li></ul>	
14.	ಮೌಲ್ಯಾಧಾರಿತ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಅಂದು	35
	● ಎಸ್ ಅನುರಾಧ	
15.	ಮೌಲ್ಯಾಧಾರಿತ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಅಂದು/ಇಂದು	40
	ಜ್ಯೋತಿಷ ಮತ್ತುಅಲಂಕಾರ ಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ ವಿದ್ವಾನ್	
	• Dr. Subrahmanya Bhat	

16.	"ಸಂಸ್ಕಾರ ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ವಂತಿಕೆಗಳ ಸಂಘರ್ಷದಲ್ಲಆಧುನಿಕ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ" ● ಚಂದ್ರಕಲ ಹೆಚ್.ಪಿ	42
17.	<u>ವಿಚಾರ ಸಂಕಿರಣ</u>	44
	<u>ಮುಖ್ಯ ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆ</u>	
	• Geetha Lakshmi	
18.	ಆಧುನಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರಾಚೀನ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಪದ್ದತಿಗಳು: ● ಲಕ್ಷ್ಮಿ .ಎಸ್.ಕೆ	49
10	ಶಿಕ್ಷಣದಲ್ಲ ಪ್ರಾಚೀನ ಕಾವ್ಯಗಳ ಮಹತ್ವ	53
1).	<ul><li>■ で</li></ul>	00
20.	ತ ಡಾ.ಎಂ.ನಿನ ಗರಾಹ ಸಮಗ್ರ ಬೋಧನೆಯ ವಿಧಾನಕ್ಕಾಗಿಆಧುನಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರಾಚೀನ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಪದ್ಧತಿಯ ಸಂಶ್ಲೇಷಣೆ	56
	● ರೇಷ್ಟ್ಯಾ.ಟ.ಎಸ್.	
21.	ಮುಖ್ಯ ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆ: ಮರಾತನ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಪದ್ಧತಿಯಲ್ಲ ವ್ಯಾಕರಣದಆದ್ಯತೆ ಮತ್ತು ಭಾಷೆಯಲ್ಲ ಸರಳತೆ  • Dr Sheeladevi malimath	58
22.	A Prominent Framework For Academic And Research Pragmatism Using Multidimensional Data cube  • Nanda. N S. Anita	61
23.	Issues And Challenges In Commerce And Management Education System • Aruna R. Shet	67
24.	A Study On The Relevance Of Chanakya's Thoughts On Education In The Modern Education Scenario • Dr. Asha Ganesh	71
25.	Precept & Practices Of Ancient Education System In Modern Management Teaching	74
	Bhagyashri Naik	
26.	Implication Of Ancient Education Method In Modern Education System	77
	• Lakshmi H.S • Bhavana M • Mahima R	
27.	Drought Of Commerce And Management Education System In The Present Scenario • Chetana .M • Krupa .V.D	80
28.	Ancient Indian Education Heritage - An Overview	83
	• Ms. Chitra P Narayan	
29.	A Study Of Teaching Pedagogy And Employability Of Commerce And Management Education In India	88
	• DR. Nagabhushana. S • DR. K. Nanje Gowda	
30.	A Study On Applicability Of Various Tools In Modern Education	94
	• Dr.R.Parvathi • Lokeshwari DV	

31.	"Ethical Indian Education System"	97
	• Geeta.Subramanian	
32.	Social Media The Role Of Language	101
	• Mrs. R Hemaprabha	
33.	Modern Education And Its Relationship With Social Inequalities - Past Knowledge, Present State And Future Potential	105
	• Dr.K.Jayalakshmamma	
34.	Lacuna In Present Education System  • Kushboo, • Neetu, • kavitha	109
35.	Industry-Institution Interface In Higher Education	112
	• Ms.Lavanya.K	
36.	Journey From Ancient Education System To Digitaleducation System Of India • Mrs.Lokeshwari CK • Miss.Kavya K D	116
37.	Is Modern Education System a Pragmatic Approach?	121
	• Dr.JerlinJose • Prof. M S Srinivasan	
38.	Necessity Of Value Based Education In The Twenty-First Millennial - Perspectives Of Bhagvad Gita Teachings	123
	• Nandan P. • Prathima B.T.	
39.	Pragmatism Of Education To Society	126
02.	• Padmashree.P	
40.	Influence Of Education System In Ancient Greece On Plato's Theory Of Education And Views On Education	129
	• Prabha.T.V.	
41.	Holistic Education- is it a Revolutionary Change! A Survey	132
	● Priyanka B ● R Manjushree	
42.	Education By Holistic Approach	137
	• Subramanya S. • V.E RabiyaBasri • SyedaShahista	
43.	"A Comparative Study On Ancient & Modern Education System"	139
	• Sri. Rajath H S, • Mrs. Madhu. L.	
44.	"Is Modern Education System a Pragmatic Approach"	142
	• Sapna Naik	
45.	Application Of Modern Education Technique In Higher Education Institution System	145
	• Seema Sinha	
46.	Lacuna In Present Commerce And Management Education System	147
	•Shalini.S.S •Pavithra.R	

47.	Chanukya's Education/ His Highlights On Commerce Education	151
	• Shamala.S	
48.	Trends In Indian Education System	154
	Shubha Raghavendra	
49.	Role Of Ancient Education System And Its Contribution To Commerce Education	157
	• Shwetha.S	
50.	Elt In India – Problems And Prospects	162
	ullet Sneha G $ullet$ Lavanya M $ullet$ Nethravathi K	
51.	A Study On Contribution Of Pragmatism To Management Education	165
	• Ms.Swapna.S	
<b>52</b> .	A Relook Into Contemporary Commerce Education In The Era Of Online Business	169
	• Tina Cherry	
53.	Inferences From Ancient Education System	175
	• MS. Usha Rao	
54.	Percepts & Practices Of Ancient Education System In Modern Management Teaching	179
	• G.Varalakshmi	
55.	Implications Of Pragmatism In Education System	183
	• Vedavathi. M • Dhakshitha. B. K	
56.	Relevance Of Ancient Education System In Imbibing The Eroding Ethical Values In Today's Education System	188
	• Veena R	
57.	A Study On Ancient Greek Education And Modern Challenges Of Commerce Education	191
	• P Vyshnavi	
58.	Synthesis Of Modern & Ancient Education System For Holistic Approach To Teaching	196
	• Yeshwanthkumar C.K • Dr.Poornima	
59.	Commerce Education In India- Challenges And Opportunities	205
60.	Higher Education And Employability - A Review	210
	• Jayalakshmi M • Pawan Kumar	